

GAHC010124472017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 151/2017

1:DULAL AHMED MAZUMDAR and 7 ORS.
S/O. LT. MOHIBUR RAHMAN MAZUMDAR, VILL. BERENGA, P.O.
BERENGA, P.S. SILCHAR SADAR, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788115.

VERSUS

1:KUJENDRA DOLEY and 4 ORS.
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, IRRIGATION DEPTT., DISPUR,
GHY.-06.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M HUSSAINR- 1and2

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

26.02.2018

The learned counsel Dr. B. Ahmed appearing for the respondents submits that amongst the 8 writ petitioners who had filed the WP(C) No.4253/2016, 4(four) of them have been promoted to the Grade-III category, under the order dated 06.06.2017. But the remaining petitioners could not be considered for such promotion as their recommendations were not supported by the relevant Rules. Accordingly the counsel prays for and is granted 4(four) weeks' time, to file the affidavit in this Contempt Case.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant