

GAHC010124472017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 151/2017

1:DULAL AHMED MAZUMDAR and 7 ORS.
S/O. LT. MOHIBUR RAHMAN MAZUMDAR, VILL. BERENGA, P.O.
BERENGA, P.S. SILCHAR SADAR, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788115.

VERSUS

1:KUJENDRA DOLEY and 4 ORS.
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, IRRIGAION DEPTT., DISPUR,
GHY.-06.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M HUSSAINR- 1and2

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

ORDER

21.05.2018

The respondent No.3 has filed a counter affidavit today and accordingly the learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted 3(three) weeks' time to receive instruction.

The Registry should tag the counter affidavit with case records, when the case is listed next.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant