

GAHC010124472017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 151/2017

1:DULAL AHMED MAZUMDAR and 7 ORS.
S/O. LT. MOHIBUR RAHMAN MAZUMDAR, VILL. BERENGA, P.O.
BERENGA, P.S. SILCHAR SADAR, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788115.

VERSUS

1:KUJENDRA DOLEY and 4 ORS.
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, IRRIGAION DEPTT., DISPUR,
GHY.-06.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M HUSSAINR- 1and2

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN

ORDER

30.07.2018

Dr. B. Ahmed, learned counsel representing the respondents, submits that out of the eight petitioners, promotion has been effected in favour of five of them in compliance of the Court's direction dated 17.08.2016. He further submits that since another Selection Board has been constituted for filling up vacant Grade-III posts, the case of the remaining three petitioners will be taken up for consideration for making promotion.

In view of the submission made, let this matter be posted after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant