

GAHC010067682019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 151/2017**

1:DULAL AHMED MAZUMDAR and 7 ORS.  
S/O. LT. MOHIBUR RAHMAN MAZUMDAR  
VILL. BERENGA  
P.O. BERENGA  
P.S. SILCHAR SADAR  
DIST. CACHAR  
ASSAM  
PIN-788115.

VERSUS

1:KUJENDRA DOLEY and 4 ORS.  
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
IRRIGAION DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY.-06.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S AHMED  
Advocate for the Responent : MR.M HUSSAINR- 1and2

**BEFORE**  
**THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**  
**ORDER**

**04.12.2019**

In view of the order passed today in I.A.(Civil)1302/2019, Registry is directed to implead the name of the respondent Nos. 6, 7, 8 and 9 in cause title of the Cont. Cas(C) No. 151/2017.

List this matter after two weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**