

GAHC010124472017



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/151/2017**

DULAL AHMED MAZUMDAR and 7 ORS.  
S/O. LT. MOHIBUR RAHMAN MAZUMDAR, VILL. BERENGA, P.O.  
BERENGA, P.S. SILCHAR SADAR, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788115.

VERSUS

KUJENDRA DOLEY and 9 ORS.  
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, IRRIGATION DEPTT., DISPUR,  
GHY.-06.

2:Sri Luhitesh Chandra Patak  
The Chief Engineer  
Irrigation Deptt.  
Chandmari  
Guwahati-3.

3:Akbar Hussain Choudhury  
The Superintending Engineer  
Cachar Circle (Irrigation)  
Silchar cum present Chairman of Selection Committee  
Cachar Circle (Irrigation)  
Silchar-06.

4:Nakul Chandra Biswas  
the Superintending Engineer  
Cachar Circle (Irrigation)  
Silchar cum former Chairman  
Selection Committee  
Cachar Circle (Irrigation)  
Silchar-06.

5:Ramandra Narayan Barmon

The Executive Engineer  
Silchar Mechanical Division (Irrigation)  
Kanakpur  
Silchar-06.

6:Mr. Hemanta Narzary  
IAS  
The present Principal Secretary  
Irrigation Department  
Govt. of Assam  
Dispur.

7:Mr. Mohendra Mohan Boro  
The present Chief Engineer  
Irrigation Department  
Government of Assam  
Chandmari  
Guwahati-3

8:K. M. Gopal Sena Rajkumar  
The present Superintending Engineer  
Irrigation Department  
Cachar Division  
Silcahr-06.

9:Mr. Surdas Battacharjee  
The present Executive Engineer  
Silchar Mechanical Division (Irrigation)  
Kanakpur  
Silchar-06.

10:Sri Brojen Malakar  
Chief Engineer  
Irrigation Department  
Chandmari  
Guwahati-781003

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.S AHMED

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR.M HUSSAINR

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date : 13.12.2023**

Office note dated 18.11.2023 reflects that fresh notice was issued to the respondent No.10 by Registered Post with A.D on 10.08.2023 but till date neither the AD card nor the unserved notice has been received back in response to the notice issued to the respondent No.10.

Accordingly registry to place this matter before the Lawazima court.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**