

GAHC010124472017



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/151/2017

Dulal Ahmed Mazumdar and 7 Ors.
S/O. LT. MOHIBUR RAHMAN MAZUMDAR, VILL. BERENGA, P.O.
BERENGA, P.S. SILCHAR SADAR, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788115.

VERSUS

Kujendra Doley and 10 Ors.
The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-06.

2:Sri Luhitesh Chandra Patak
The Chief Engineer
Irrigation Deptt.
Chandmari
Guwahati-3.

3:Akbar Hussain Choudhury
The Superintending Engineer
Cachar Circle (Irrigation)
Silchar cum present Chairman of Selection Committee
Cachar Circle (Irrigation)
Silchar-06.

4:Nakul Chandra Biswas
the Superintending Engineer
Cachar Circle (Irrigation)
Silchar cum former Chairman
Selection Committee
Cachar Circle (Irrigation)
Silchar-06.

5:Ramandra Narayan Barmon
The Executive Engineer

Silchar Mechanical Division (Irrigation)
Kanakpur
Silchar-06.

6:Mr. Hemanta Narzary
IAS
The present Principal Secretary
Irrigation Department
Govt. of Assam
Dispur.

7:Mr. Mohendra Mohan Boro
The present Chief Engineer
Irrigation Department
Government of Assam
Chandmari
Guwahati-3

8:K. M. Gopal Sena Rajkumar
The present Superintending Engineer
Irrigation Department
Cachar Division
Silcahr-06.

9:Mr. Surdas Battacharjee
The present Executive Engineer
Silchar Mechanical Division (Irrigation)
Kanakpur
Silchar-06.

10:Sri Brojen Malakar
Chief Engineer
Irrigation Department
Chandmari
Guwahati-781003.

11:K M Gopal Sena Raj Kumar
The Present Chief Engineer
Irrigation Department
Chandmari
Guwahati-781003

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S AHMED, MD.GIASH UDDIN

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M HUSSAINR, SC, IRRIGATION,MR. N UPADHAYAY,DR.B AHMED(R- 1&2)(R-3&4)(R-5),MR.N HAQUE(R- 1&2),MR.S A SIKDER(R- 1&2),MR.A K AZAD(R- 3&4),MR.A U AHMED(R-3&4)(R-5)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

01.04.2026

In view of the order passed today in the connected I.A. (Civil)/99/2026, the learned counsel for the petitioner to file an amended cause title. On such filing, Registry to incorporate the newly impleaded respondent no. 12, i.e., Dhrubajyoti Roy Choudhury, Chief Engineer, Irrigation Department, Chandmari, Guwahati.

Issue notice.

Petitioner to take steps.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant